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001 

Sakwut Wisesmanee 

ศกัดิวุ์ฒ ิวเิศษมณี  

His Majesty King Bhumibol Adulyadej The Great, 2006 

Watercolor Charcoal and Pastel on Paper    

50 x 40 cm.     

Signed (lower left) 

 

Realised Price  THB          920,000 / US$ 27,880 

Estimated Price  THB         900,000 - 1,300,000 / US$ 27,275-39,395 

 

 
 

 
002 

Sawasdi Tantisuk 

สวสัดิ ์ตนัตสิุข 

Windy       

Oil on Canvas 

70 x 90 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised  Price  THB          299,000 / US$ 9,060       

Estimated Price THB         250,000 -350,000 / US$ 7,580-10,610 

 

 
 

 
003 

Sawasdi Tantisuk 

สวสัดิ ์ตนัตสิุข      

Untitled 

Oil on Canvas      

60 x 80 cm. 

Signed (lower right)  

 

Realised   Price THB          230,000 / US$ 6,970    

Estimated Price THB           250,000 -350,000 / US$ 7,580 -10,610 
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004 

Sawasdi Tantisuk 

สวสัดิ ์ตนัตสิุข 

Villa Borghese, Rome, 1959 

Chinese Ink on Paper 

32 x 24 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price  THB      150,000  - 190,000 / US$ 4,545 - 5,760 

 

 
 

 

 
005 

Sawasdi Tantisuk 

สวสัดิ ์ตนัตสิุข 

Untitled 

Watercolor on Paper 

36 x 46 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB        150,000 - 190,000 / US$ 4,545 - 5,760 

 

 
 

 

 
006 

Sawasdi Tantisuk 

สวสัดิ ์ตนัตสิุข 

Chompoopunthip 

Oil on Canvas 

70 x 90 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised  Price  THB        345,000 / US$ 10,455 

Estimated Price THB        250,000 - 350,000 / US$ 7,580-10,610 
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007 

Alongkorn Lauwatthana 

อลงกรณ์ หล่อวฒันา      

Rahu to Dharma, 1995-2000-2007    

Acrylic on Canvas 

170 x 120 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

  

Realised  Price  THB          184,000 / US$ 5,575  

 Estimated Price THB          200,000 - 300,000/ US$ 6,065 - 9,095                                              

 
 

 

 
008 

Anan Panin 

อนันต์ ปาณินท์      

The Puppet, 1997      

Oil on Canvas  

99.5 x 79.5 cm.       

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB          126,500 / US$ 3,835 

Estimated Price THB        150,000 - 200,000/ US$ 4,545 - 6,065 

 

 
 

 

 
009 

Anan Panin 

อนันต์ ปาณินท์      

Untitled 

Oil on Canvas 

68 x 68 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB          172,500 / US$ 5,230 

Estimated Price THB         120,000 - 170,000 / US$ 3,640 - 5,155 
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010 

Vorasan Supap 

วรสนัต์ สุภาพ      

Untitled 

Acrylic on Canvas 

80 x 100 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB        184,000 / US$ 5,575 

Estimated Price THB      130,000 - 180,000 / US$ 3,940 - 5,455 

 

 

 

 

 
011 

Fua Haripitak 

เฟ้ือ หรพิทิกัษ์      

Untitled 

Tempera on Paper      

47 x 51 cm. 

Reference : Copy from Pha Phra Bot (sacred cloth) at Wat Luang Hot, 

Chiang Mai, Thailand  

 

Realised Price THB        230,000 / US$ 6,970 

Estimated Price THB      400,000 - 600,000/ US$ 12,125 - 18,185  

 

 

 

 

 
012 

Fua Haripitak 

เฟ้ือ หรพิทิกัษ์ 

Untitled       

Drawing on Paper 

47 x 34  cm. 

 

 

Estimated Price THB       200,000 - 250,000/ US$ 6,065 - 7,580  
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013 

H.S.H. Prince Karawik Chakrabandhu 

หม่อมเจา้ การวกิ จกัรพนัธุ์     

Temple, 1957 

Watercolor on Paper 

28 x 38 cm. 

 

 

Estimated Price THB      150,000 - 200,000/ US$ 4,545 - 6,065 

 

 
 

 

 
014 

Niro Yokota 

นิโร โยโกตา้ 

Floating Market, 1956  

Watercolor and Pencil on Paper 

26 x 35.5 cm. 

Signed (lower left) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB      100,000 - 150,000/ US$ 3,030 - 4,545   

 

 
 

 

 
015 

Niro Yokota 

นิโร โยโกตา้ 

By the River, 1957 

Watercolor and Pencil on Paper 

30 x 36 cm. 

Signed (lower left) 

 

Realised Price THB         92,000 / US$ 2,790 

Estimated Price THB      100,000 - 150,000/ US$ 3,030 - 4,545 

 

 

 

 

https://www.mutualart.com/Artwork/Floating-Market/84617FABEFC3465B
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016 

Chatchai Puipia 

ชาตชิาย ปุยเปีย      

Untitled, 1999 

Oil on Canvas 

70 x 58 cm.                                                  

Signed (upper left) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB       1,000,000 - 1,500,000 / US$ 30,305 - 45,455 

 

 
 

 

 
017 

Chatchai Puipia 

ชาตชิาย ปุยเปีย 

Radix malorum est cupiditas 

Fiberglass 

38 x 30 x 33 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB          805,000 / US$ 24,395 

Estimated Price THB       1,000,000 - 1,500,000 / US$ 30,305 - 45,455 

 

 
 

 

 
018 

Sakwut Wisesmanee 

ศกัดิวุ์ฒ ิวเิศษมณี      

Pink Orchid, 2011 

Watercolor Charcoal and Pastel on Paper 

109 x 89 cm. 

Signed (upper left) 

 

Realised Price THB         1,380,000 / US$ 41,820 

Estimated Price THB       1,800,000 - 2,200,000 / US$ 54,545 - 66,670 
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019 

Sakwut Wisesmanee 

ศกัดิวุ์ฒ ิวเิศษมณี      

Untitled, 2005 

Watercolor Charcoal and Pastel on Paper 

119 x 89 cm. 

Signed (upper left) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB       1,600,000 - 2,000,000/ US$ 48,485 - 60,610  

 

 
 

 

 
020 

Sompop Budtarad 

สมภพ บุตราช      

Untitled, 2006 

Oil on Canvas 

90 x 70 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB         350,000 - 450,000 / US$ 10,610  - 13,640 

 

 
 

 

 
021 

Rearngsak Boonyavanishkul 

เรงิศกัดิ ์บุณยวาณิชยกุ์ล   

Untitled      

Bronze  

Edition 9/12      

73 x 107 x 43 cm.  

     

Realised Price THB          575,000 / US$ 17,425   

Estimated Price THB         550,000 - 650,000 / US$ 16,670 - 19,700 
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022 

Rearngsak Boonyavanishkul 

เรงิศกัดิ ์บุณยวาณิชยกุ์ล     

Untitled, 2013      

Oil on Canvas 

79 x 99 cm.       

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB         575,000 / US$ 17,425  

Estimated Price THB      550,000 - 650,000 / US$ 16,670 - 19,700 

 

 
 

 
023 

Pornchai Jaima 

พรชยั ใจมา      

Courtyard, 1997 

Oil on Canvas 

140 x 178 cm.        

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB       207,000 / US$ 6,275 

Estimated Price THB      150,000 - 200,000 / US$ 4,545 - 6,065 

 

 
 

 

 
024 

Daeng Buasan 

แดง บวัแสน 

Sound in Silence, 2013 

Oil on Canvas 

66.5 x 100 cm. 

Signed (lower left) 

 

Realised Price THB          322,000 / US$ 9,760 

Estimated Price THB       150,000 - 200,000 / US$ 4,545 - 6,065 
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025 

Jintana Piamsiri 

จนิตนา เป่ียมศริ ิ      

Boat Racing, 1993 

Acrylic on Canvas 

137 x 178 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB          230,000 / US$ 6,970 

Estimated Price THB       150,000 - 200,000 / US$ 4,545 - 6,065 

 

 

 

 
026 

Uab Sanasen 

อวบ สาณะเสน 

Untitled, 1985 

Oil on Canvas 

60 x 49 cm. 

Signed (lower left) 

 

Realised Price THB          414,000 / US$ 12,545 

Estimated Price THB       150,000 - 190,000 / US$ 4,545 - 5,760 

 

 
 

 

 
027 

Pratuang Emjaroen 

ประเทอืง เอมเจรญิ     

Dawn, 1990 

Oil on Canvas 

72 x 85 cm. 

Signed (upper left)  

Realised Price THB         1,035,000 / US$ 31,365 

Estimated Price THB      850,000 - 1,200,000 / US$ 25,760 - 36,365 
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028 

Pratuang Emjaroen 

ประเทอืง เอมเจรญิ      

Kanchanaburi River Bend, 1993 

Oil on Canvas 

100 x 300 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB     2,800,000 - 3,500,000 / US$ 84,850 - 106,065 

 
 
 

 

 

 

029 

Pratuang Emjaroen 

ประเทอืง เอมเจรญิ     

Untitled 

Oil on Canvas 

110 x 134 cm.   

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB      690,000 / US$ 20,910 

Estimated Price THB    700,000 - 900,000 / US$ 21,215 - 27,275 

 

 
 

 

 

 

030 

Pratuang Emjaroen 

ประเทอืง เอมเจรญิ 

Untitled 

Drawing on Paper 

54 x 78 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB      90,000 - 150,000 / US$ 2,730 - 4,545  
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031 

Pratuang Emjaroen 

ประเทอืง เอมเจรญิ 

Untitled, 1989 

Watercolor on Paper 

60.5 x 37 cm. 

Signed (lower left) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB     200,000 - 250,000 / US$ 6,065 - 7,580 

 

 
 

 

 
032 

San Sarakornborirak 

สนัต์ สารากรบรริกัษ์      

Orchid, 2008 

Oil on Canvas 

70 x 50 cm. 

Signed and Dated (lower left) 

 

Realised  Price THB      678,500 / US$ 20,560 

Estimated Price THB      600,000 - 700,000 / US$ 18,185 - 21,215 

 

 
 

 

 
033 

Pichai Nirand 

พชิยั นิรนัต์ 

Puttaruksa, 2007  

Oil on Canvas 

40 x 30 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised  Price THB    103,500 / US$ 3,135 

Estimated Price THB     70,000 - 100,000 / US$ 2,125 - 3,030 
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034 

Pichai Nirand 

พชิยั นิรนัต์      

Cycle of Life, 1999     

Oil on Canvas 

130 x 100 cm.    

Signed (lower left) 

 

Realised Price THB       448,500 / US$ 13,590 

Estimated Price THB     200,000 - 300,000 / US$ 6,065 - 9,095 

 

 
 

 
035 

Pichai Nirand 

พชิยั นิรนัต์        

Untitled,1993 

Oil on Canvas with Glass Mosaic 

59 x 83 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB       230,000 / US$ 6,970 

Estimated Price THB     200,000 - 300,000 / US$ 6,065 - 9,095 

 

 
          

        

                 1                                            2 

 

                                          

 
036 

Thawan Duchanee                                             

ถวลัย ์ดชันี                                                                               

Radiation                                                                                                

Drawing and Painting on Paper 

1) 20 x 20 cm.                             

2) 20 x 14 cm.  
 

Realised Price  THB      230,000 / US$ 6,970 

Estimated Price THB     350,000 - 450,000 / US$ 10,610 - 13,640 
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037 

Thongchai Srisukprasert 

ธงชยั ศรสีุขประเสรฐิ     

Untitled       

Acrylic and Gold Leaf on Canvas   

110 x 144 cm. 

 

Realised  Price THB          448,500 / US$ 13,590 

Estimated Price THB        250,000 - 350,000 / US$ 7,580 - 10,610 

 

 
 

 

 
038 

Muangthai Busamaro 

เมอืงไทย บุษมาโร      

Untitled, 2006-2008 

Acrylic on Canvas 

78 x 59 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised  Price THB             230,000 /  US$ 6,970 

Estimated Price THB         120,000 - 180,000 / US$ 3,640 - 5,455 

 

 
 

 

 
039 

Muangthai Busamaro 

เมอืงไทย บุษมาโร       

Man with Fruit and Dog       

Acrylic on Canvas 

76 x 65 cm.        

 

Realised  Price THB            299,000 /  US$ 9,060 

Estimated Price THB       120,000 - 180,000 / US$ 3,640 - 5,455 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 
 

 

 
040 

Prasong Luemuang 

ประสงค ์ลอืเมอืง      

Untitled, 2011 

Oil on Canvas 

80 x 105 cm.   

Signed (lower left) 

 

Realised Price THB            414,000 /  US$ 12,545 

Estimated Price THB        370,000 - 450,000 / US$ 11,215 - 13,640 

 

 
 

 

 
041 

Prasong Luemuang 

ประสงค ์ลอืเมอืง       

Untitled, 1991 

Gouache and Pencil on Paper 

59 x 88 cm. 

Signed (lower left)  

 

Realised Price THB         138,000 /  US$ 4,180 

 Estimated Price THB        200,000 - 250,000 / US$ 6,065 - 7,580 

 

 
 

 
042 

Prasong Luemuang 

ประสงค ์ลอืเมอืง        

Untitled, 1991      

Gouache and Pencil on Paper 

60 x 90 cm. 

Signed (lower left) 

 

Realised Price THB        287,500 /  US$ 8,710 

Estimated Price THB      300,000 - 400,000 / US$ 9,090 - 12,125 
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043 

Prasong Luemuang 

ประสงค ์ลอืเมอืง        

Don Kaew, 1991 

Black Pen Drawing and Chinese Ink on Paper    

70 x 100 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

   

 Realised  Price THB         276,000 /  US$ 8,365  

Estimated Price THB      200,000 - 250,000 / US$ 6,065 - 7,580 

 

 
 

 

 
044 

Prateep Kochabua 

ประทปี คชบวั       

Heaven, 2009 

Oil on Canvas 

118 x 76 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

  

 Realised  Price THB        920,000 /  US$ 27,880    

Estimated Price THB      500,000 - 600,000 / US$ 15,155 - 18,185 

 

 
 

 

 
045 

Santi Thongsook 

สนัต ิทองสุข 

Untitled  

Acrylic and Oil on Canvas 

60 x 80 cm. 

Signed (lower right)  

 

Realised  Price THB              115,000 / US$ 3,485 

Estimated Price THB          120,000 - 150,000 / US$ 3,640 - 4,545  
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046 

Santi Thongsook 

สนัต ิทองสุข 

Untitled, 1994 

Acrylic and Oil on Canvas 

127 x 140 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB                230,000 / US$ 6,970 

Estimated Price THB       150,000 - 200,000 / US$ 4,545 - 6,065 

 

 
 

1 
 

 

2 

 

 

3 

 

 
047 

Anupong Chantorn                                                                                  

อนุพงษ์ จนัทร      

 

1. Sketch of Devil’s Chamber, 2005 

Pencil on Paper      

23.5 x 20 cm.    

    

2. Sketch of Fragment of Merit - Sin, 2006   

Pen on Paper 

23.5 x 20 cm. 

 

3. Sketch of Religious Men with Sin, 2004 

Pencil on Paper  

29.5 x 21 cm. 

 

 

Estimated Price THB 250,000 - 350,000 / US$ 7,580 - 10,610 
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048 

Praiwan Dakliang 

ไพรวลัย ์ดาเกลี้ยง 

Sukhotha,i Si Satchanalai and Wat Pra That Chalieng, 1987 

Acrylic on Canvas 

60 x 80 cm. 

Signed (lower right)      

 

Realised Price THB            92,000 / US$ 2,780  

Estimated Price THB         100,000 - 150,000 / US$ 3,030 - 4,545 

 

 
 

 

 
049 

Thawan Duchanee 

ถวลัย ์ดชันี     

The Greatnesses Man, 1970 

Oil on Canvas 

200 x 150 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB       9,200,000 / US$ 278,780 

Estimated Price THB    12,000,000 - 15,000,000 / US$ 363,640 - 454,545 

 

 
 

 
050 

Thawan Duchanee 

ถวลัย ์ดชันี     

The Greatnesses Man 

Wood Carving 

121 x 80.5 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB       2,530,000 / US$ 76,670 

Estimated Price THB     4,000,000 - 5,000,000 / US$ 121,215 - 151,515 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 

 

 

 
051 

Thawan Duchanee 

ถวลัย ์ดชันี        

Four Great Elements, 2000 

Wood Carving 

219.5 x 55 x 55 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB       1,035,000 / US$ 31,365 

Estimated Price THB     1,500,000 - 2,000,000 / US$ 45,455 - 60,610 

 

 

 

 
052 

Thawan Duchanee 

ถวลัย ์ดชันี      

Four Great Elements, 2000 

Wood Carving 

222.5 x 56 x 56 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB        1,035,000 / US$ 31,365 

Estimated Price THB      1,500,000 - 2,000,000 / US$ 45,455 - 60,610 

 

 
 

 

 
053 

Kamin Lertchaiprasert 

คามนิ เลศิชยัประเสรฐิ      

Untitled 

Bronze 

Edition 8/9 

21 x 17 x 12 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB       138,000 / US$ 4,180 

Estimated Price THB      150,000 - 220,000 / US$ 4,545 - 6,670 
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054 

Kritsada Phakawatsuntorn 

กฤษดา ภควตัสุนทร      

Only the Gentle Are Ever Really Strong, 2015 

Painted Metal and Aluminum 

233 x 167 x 6 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB       172,500 / US$ 5,230 

Estimated Price THB     150,000 - 200,000 / US$ 4,545 - 6,065 

 

 
 

 

 
055 

Kritsada Phakawatsuntorn 

กฤษดา ภควตัสุนทร      

Elephant - Man, 2018     

Graphite, Acrylic, Canvas and Permanent ink 

130 x 100 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB       184,000 / US$ 5,575 

Estimated Price THB     160,000 - 250,000 / US$ 4,850 - 7,580 

 

 
 

 

 
056 

Kiettisak Chanonnart 

เกยีรตศิกัดิ ์ชานนนารถ      

Untitled, 1999 

Oil on Canvas 

80 x 70 cm.        

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB        379,500 / US$ 11,500 

Estimated Price THB     180,000 - 250,000 / US$ 5,455 - 7,580 
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057 

Vasan Sitthiket 

วสนัต์ สทิธเิขตต์     

Untitled, 2008 

Oil on Canvas 

200 x 160 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB        517,500 / US$ 15,680 

Estimated Price THB      250,000 - 320,000 / US$ 7,580 - 9,700 

 

 
 

 

 
058 

Vasan Sitthiket 

วสนัต์ สทิธเิขตต์      

Mahatma Gandhi, 2001   

Poster Color on Paper 

80 x 54 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB        103,500 / US$ 3,135 

Estimated Price THB     100,000 - 150,000 / US$ 3,030 - 4,545 

 

 
 

 

 
059 

Vasan Sitthiket 

วสนัต์ สทิธเิขตต์      

Charlie Chaplin, 2001 

Poster Color on Paper 

78 x 56 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB        115,000 / US$ 3,485 

Estimated Price THB      100,000 - 150,000 / US$ 3,030 - 4,545 
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060 

Chalood Nimsamer 

ชลูด น่ิมเสมอ       

Untitled, 1994 

Tempera and Airbrush on Paper 

77 x 54 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised  Price THB      264,500 / US$ 8,015 

Estimated Price THB      300,000 - 400,000 / US$ 9,095 - 12,125 

 

 
 

 

 
061 

Chalood Nimsamer 

ชลูด น่ิมเสมอ        

Untitled, 1995 

Tempera and Airbrush on Paper 

76 x 54 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB        264,500 / US$ 8,015 

Estimated Price THB       300,000 - 400,000 / US$ 9,095 - 12,125 

 

 
 

 

 
062 

Chalood Nimsamer 

ชลูด น่ิมเสมอ 

Untitled, 1985 

Drawing on Paper 

23 x 29 cm. 

Signed (lower right)  

 

 

Estimated Price THB      180,000 - 250,000 / US$ 5,455 - 7,580  
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063 

Chalood Nimsamer 

ชลูด น่ิมเสมอ 

Wat Phra Kaew, 1959 

Woodcut Edition 2/10 

45 x 53 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB       184,000 / US$ 5,575 

Estimated Price THB      150,000 - 180,000 / US$ 4,545 - 5,455 

 

 
 

 

 
064 

Chalood Nimsamer 

ชลูด น่ิมเสมอ     

Untitled, 1998 

Drawing on Paper 

44 x 59 cm.  

Signed (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB      150,000 - 250,000 / US$ 4,545 - 7,580 

 

 
 

 

 
065 

Chalood Nimsamer 

ชลูด น่ิมเสมอ 

Drawing Italy, 1958 

Ink on Paper 

50 x 63 cm. 

 

 

Estimated Price THB       450,000 - 500,000 / US$ 13,640 - 15,155 
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066 

Ithipol Thangchalok 

อทิธพิล ตัง้โฉลก       

Untitled, 1996 

Mixed Media 

122 x 122 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB         414,000 / US$ 12,545 

Estimated Price THB        250,000 - 300,000 / US$ 7,580 - 9,095 

 

 
 

 

 
067 

Preecha Thaothong 

ปรชีา เถาทอง      

89 / 70 / 4447 + 9 Soil, Water, Forest Sufficiency, 2017 

Acrylic on Canvas    

119 x 89 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB           253,000 / US$ 7,670 

Estimated Price THB        100,000 - 150,000 / US$ 3,030 - 4,545 

 

 

 
 

 

 
068 

Chalerm Nakiraks 

เฉลมิ นาครีกัษ์  

Untitled, 1980 

Watercolor on Paper 

36 x 48.5 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB          126,500 / US$ 3,835 

Estimated Price THB        120,000 - 150,000 / US$ 3,640 - 4,545 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 

 
 

 

 
069 

Chalerm Nakiraks 

เฉลมิ นาครีกัษ์ 

Thai Rural Way of Life, 1965 

Oil on Canvas 

55 x 70 cm.  

Signed (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB       350,000 - 400,000 / US$ 10,610 - 12,125 

 

 

 
 

 

 
070 

Chalerm Nakiraks 

เฉลมิ นาครีกัษ์        

Untitled 

Oil on Canvas 

30.5 x 38 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB         230,000 / US$ 6,970 

Estimated Price THB       220,000 - 270,000 / US$ 6,670 - 8,185 

 

 
 

 

 
071 

M.L Poum Malakoul 

ม.ล. ปุ่ม มาลากุล 

Untitled, 1960 

Oil on Canvas 

60 x 75 cm. 

Signed (lower right)  

 

 

Estimated Price THB 200,000 - 250,000 / US$ 6,065 - 7,580  



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 

 
 

 

 
072 

Charoon Boonsuan 

จรูญ บุญสวน 

Untitled, 1997 

Oil on Canvas 

89 x 104 cm. 

Signed (lower left) 

 

Realised Price THB          161,000 / US$ 4,880 

Estimated Price THB        100,000 - 150,000 / US$ 3,030 - 4,545  

 

 
 

 

 
073 

Jang Sae-Tang 

จ่าง แซ่ตัง้ 

Neighbourhood, 1987 

Poster Color on Paper 

53 x 77 cm.      

  

Realised Price THB        517,500 / US$ 15,680 

Estimated Price THB      600,000 - 700,000 / US$ 18,185 - 21,215  

 

 
 

 

 
074 

Chakrabhand Posayakrit 

จกัรพนัธุ์ โปษยกฤต   

Manohra, 2004 

Watercolor on Paper 

39 x 29 cm. 

Signed (lower left) 

 

Realised Price THB         3,105,000 / US$ 94,090 

Estimated Price THB      2,800,000 - 3,500,000 / US$ 84,850 - 106,065 

 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
075 

Chakrabhand Posayakrit 

จกัรพนัธุ ์โปษยกฤต       

Untitled, 1993 

Watercolor on Paper 

34 x 24 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB         1,380,000 / US$ 41,820 

Estimated Price THB      1,200,000 - 1,800,000 / US$ 36,365 - 54,545 

 

 
 

 

 
076 

Chakrabhand Posayakrit 

จกัรพนัธุ์ โปษยกฤต       

Untitled, 1979 

Drawing on Paper 

23 x 18.5 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB         1,035,000 / US$ 31,365 

Estimated Price THB       900,000 - 1,400,000 / US$ 27,275 - 42,425  

  
 

 
 

 

 
077 

Sompop Budtarad 

สมภพ บุตราช      

King Chulalongkorn, 1997 

Oil on Canvas 

199 x 119 cm. 

 

 

Estimated Price THB        600,000 - 750,000 / US$ 18,185 - 22,730 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 

 
 

 

 
078 

Sompop Budtarad 

สมภพ บุตราช      

His Majesty King Bhumibol Adulyadej The Great, 2016 

Oil on Canvas 

80 x 60 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB       200,000 - 250,000 / US$ 6,065 - 7,580 

 

 
 

 

 
079 

Sakaya Khunpolpitak 

ศกัย ขุนพลพทิกัษ์      

King Chulalongkorn, 2001 

Oil on Canvas 

250 x 150 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB        1,200,000 - 1,500,000 / US$ 36,365 - 45,455 

 

 
 

 
080 

Chuang Moolpinit 

ช่วง มูลพนิิจ     

Untitled, 2007 

Oil on Canvas 

160 x 300 cm. 

Signed and Dated (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB         1,000,000 - 1,500,000 / US$ 30,305 - 45,455 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
081 

Chuang Moolpinit 

ช่วง มูลพนิิจ      

Walking Buddha, 2003 

Oil on Canvas 

130 x 110 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

 

Estimated Price THB 650,000 - 850,000 / US$ 19,700 - 25,760 

 

 
 

 

 
082 

Chuang Moolpinit 

ช่วง มูลพนิิจ      

Father Mother and Child, 2007 

Oil on Canvas 

97 x 78 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB        379,500 / US$ 11,500 

Estimated Price THB       400,000 - 550,000 / US$ 12,125 - 16,670 

 

 
 

 

 
083 

Panya Vijinthanasarn 

ปัญญา วจินิธนสาร      

Gazing Toward the New Golden Era, 2002 

Pigments from Mangosteen extracts, Gold leaf and Acrylic on Canvas 

180 x 240 cm.  

 

 

Estimated Price THB        2,500,000 - 3,000,000 / US$ 75,760 - 90,910 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 

 
 

 

 

084 

Panya Vijinthanasarn 

ปัญญา วจินิธนสาร       

Inner Mind, 2016 

Edition 23/25         

203 x 88 x 63 cm. 

 

Estimated Price THB       1,200,000 - 1,700,000 / US$ 36,365 - 51,515 

 

 
 

 

 

085 

 Chamruang Vichienket 

ช ำเรอืง วเิชยีรเขตต์ 

Figure No.1, 1967 

Plaster 

242 x 18 x 12 cm. 

Certification Document by Artist 

Remark : 2nd Prize, Silver Medal (Sculpture) in the 18th National  

Exhibition of Art in 1968  

 

Realised Price THB         230,000 / US$ 6,970 

Estimated Price THB       150,000 - 250,000 / US$ 4,545 - 7,580 

 
 

 

 

 

086 

Sompot Upa-In 

สมโภชน์ อุปอนิทร์      

Untitled, 1963 

Oil on Wood 

87 x 64.5 cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB             1,150,000 / US$ 34,850 

Estimated Price THB            650,000 - 1,200,000 / US$ 19,700 - 36,365 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

087 

Warawoot Shusaengthong 

วราวุธ ชูแสงทอง      

Untitled 

Oil on Canvas 

132 x 90 cm. 

Signed (upper right) 

  

Estimated Price THB       400,000 - 600,000 / US$ 12,125 - 18,185 

 

 
 

 

 

088 

Thanarit Thipwaree 

ธณฤษภ ์ทพิยว์าร ี      

The Light of Darkness 1,2004 

Oil on Canvas 

200 x 200 cm. 

Signed (lower left)  

 

Realised  Price THB       195,500 / US$ 5,925 

Estimated Price THB      170,000 - 200,000 / US$ 5,155 - 6,065 

 

 
 

 

 

089 

Angkarn Kalayanapong 

องัคาร กลัยาณพงศ์      

Untitled, 1995 

Crayon on Paper 

41 x 29  cm. 

Signed (lower right) 

 

Realised Price THB         230,000 / US$ 6,970 

Estimated Price THB       220,000 - 300,000 / US$ 6,670 - 9,095 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 
 

 

090 

Angkarn Kalayanapong 

องัคาร กลัยาณพงศ์      

Untitled, 1994 

Drawing on Paper 

38 x 26 cm. 

Signed (lower center) 

 

Realised Price THB        103,500 / US$ 3,135 

Estimated Price THB      130,000 - 200,000 / US$ 3,940 - 6,065 

 

 
 

 

 

091 

Thawan Duchanee 

ถวลัย ์ดชันี    

Tiger Biting a Bull, 2008 

Oil on Canvas 

90 x 120 cm. 

Signed (upper right) 

 

Realised Price THB        4,830,000 / US$ 146,365 

Estimated Price THB       3,200,000 - 3,600,000 / US$ 96,970 - 109,095 

 

 
 

               1                         2                        3 

 

092 

Thawan Duchanee 

ถวลัย ์ดชันี       

Flame-like Pattern with a Divine Bird and Elephant-headed Bird, 2000       

Flame-like Pattern with a Tiger and Bird, 2000                                                    

Flame-like Pattern with a Divine Bird and Elephant-headed Bird,2000                                                      

Wood Carving 

1. 182 x 81.5 x 34 cm. 

2. 180 x 81.5 x 34 cm. 

3. 182 x 81.5 x 34 cm. 

 

Realised Price  THB          1,380,000 / US$ 41,820 

Estimated Price THB        1,500,000 - 2,500,000 / US$ 45,455 - 75,760 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 
 

 

 

093 

Angkrit Ajchariyasophon 

องักฤษ อจัฉรยิโสภณ       

Police, 2018 

Oil on Canvas Mounted on Plaswood Board 

120 x 90 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB           57,500 / US$ 1,745 

Estimated Price THB        80,000 - 120,000 / US$ 2,425 - 3,640 

 
 

 

 

 

094 

Busui Ajaw        

บูซ้อื อาจอ    

Man with Flower, 2018 

Acrylic on Canvas 

60 x 80 cm.       

Signed (lower left) 

 

Realised Price THB          46,000 / US$ 1,395 

Estimated Price THB       80,000 - 120,000 / US$ 2,425 - 3,640 

 

  

095 

Yuree Kensaku 

ยุร ีเกนสาคู      

Iron Panty Warrior, 2014 

Acrylic and Collage on Wood 

183 x 122 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB           287,500 / US$ 8,710 

Estimated Price THB        350,000 - 500,000 / US$ 10,610 - 15,155 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 

 
 

 

 

096 

Yuree Kensaku 

ยุร ีเกนสาคู        

Blind Leader, 2012      

Acrylic and Collage on Canvas 

96 x 130 cm. 

  

Realised Price THB            345,000 / US$ 10,454 

Estimated Price THB         300,000 - 400,000 / US$ 9,095 - 12,125 

 
 

 

 
 

097 

Alex Face - Patcharapol Tangruen 

อเลก็ซ์ เฟส - พชัรพล แตงรื่น     

Two Faces, 2006                                                                                                        

Acrylic and Spray on Canvas 

150 x 170 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB           1,380,000 / US$ 41,820 

Estimated Price THB         1,000,000 - 1,500,000 / US$ 30,305 - 45,455 

 
 

 

 

 

 

098 

Gongkan - Kantapon Metheekul 

กอ้งกาน - กนัตภณ เมธกุีล  

Home, 2019 

Acrylic on Canvas 

100 x 100 cm. 

 

Realised Price THB           483,000 / US$ 14,635 

Estimated Price THB         350,000 - 450,000 / US$ 10,610 - 13,640 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 
 

 

 

099 NFT 

Gongkan - Kantapon Metheekul 

กอ้งกาน - กนัตภณ เมธกุีล 

The Darkness, 2021 

NFT Digital MP4 (25.6 MB) Length 00:00:18  

 

Realised Price THB          575,000 /  US$ 17,425        

Estimated Price                Estimate Unknown  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

100 NFT 

Suntur - Yozanun Wutigonsombutkul 

ซนัเต๋อ - ยศนันท ์วุฒกิรสมบตักุิล 

Cause I Know How to Make You Smile, 2021 

NFT Digital MP4 (86 MB) Length 00:00:45 

NFT powered by JNFT Marketplace 

 

 

 

Realised Price THB          575,000 /  US$ 17,425        

Estimated Price                Estimate Unknown 

 

 
 

 

 

101 NFT 

Fua Haripitak 

เฟ้ือ หรพิทิกัษ์ 

Venice, 2021        

NFT Digital MP4 (74.5 MB) Length 00:00:60    

NFT powered by Pixelpaint     

   

 

Realised Price THB          253,000 /  US$ 7,670     

Estimated Price                Estimate Unknown 

 

 

 



 

AUCTION RESULT 

EXCEPTIONAL THAI ART 

                           Auction Date: December 18, 2021 

 

 
 

 

 

102 NFT 

Piriya Krairiksh 

พริยิะ ไกรฤกษ์ 

Your Digital Portrait, 2021 

NFT Digital Picture (JPG)  

NFT powered by Pixelpaint     

 

            

Realised Price THB          184,000 /  US$ 5,575     

Starting Price THB              50,000 / US$ 1,515 

 

 

 

 

 

103 NFT 

Line Censor - Kiatanan Iamchan 

ไลน์ เซน็เซอร ์- เกยีรตอินันต์ เอีย่มจนัทร์  

Burning of Metadata, 2021  

NFT Digital MP4 (31.75 MB) Length 00:00:12   

NFT powered by JNFT Marketplace 

   

 

Realised Price THB            1,380,000 / US$ 41,820 

Starting Price THB               300,000 / US$ 9,090  

 

 

 


